
DIS Case Number: 12-2963-EL-AGG

NOTICE OF MATERIAL CHANGE
 Certified Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider:

Date: 1/11/2023
Case Number:  

12-2963-EL-AGG  Certificate Number: 12-610E

Pursuant to Rule  4901:1-24-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, the above-referenced entity has 
submitted the following documents or information as notification of a material change to the 

information supplied in its application for certification or certification renewal.

 Exhibit A-12: Principal officers, directors and partners



Submitted by: Caitlin Connolly



Section A: Application Information

    

A-12. Principal officers, directors, and partners

Please provide all contacts that should be listed as an officer, director or partner.

Name Email Title Address

Josh Coleman josh.coleman@energyby5.co
m Member/Manager

4545 Fuller Dr.,
Ste 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Jon Moore jon.moore@energyby5.com
Chief Strategy 
Officer/Member/Mana
ger

4545 Fuller Dr., 
Ste 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Brian Hayduk brian.hayduk@energyby5.co
m CEO/Member/Manager

4545 Fuller Dr.,
Ste. 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Jeff Schiefelbein jeff.schiefelbein@energyby5
.com Member

4545 Fuller Dr.,
Ste 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Eric Plateis eric.plateis@energyby5.com Member/Manager

4545 FULLER DR.
Ste 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

 The John Stuart 
Ryan and Sarah 
Wright Ryan Family 
Trust c/o Rydout LLC

stu.ryan@rydout.com Member
80 E Sir Francis Drake Blvd Suite 4C
Larkspur, CA 94939
US

Shashi Thoutireddy shashi.thoutireddy@energy
by5.com Chief Financial Officer

4545 Fuller Dr., Ste. 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Eric Bratcher eric.bratcher@energyby5.co
m Chief Risk Officer

4545 Fuller Dr., Ste. 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

Cady Thomas cady.thomas@energyby5.co
m

Chief Operations 
Officer

4545 Fuller Dr., Ste. 412
Irving, TX 75038
US

   



Section B: Applicant Managerial Capability and Experience

Section C: Applicant Financial Capability and Experience
   
Section D: Applicant Technical Capacity  



Application Attachments
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